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Hucknall Town Centre Improvement Scheme
Traffic Management Bulletin

Friday 9th September 2016 from 20:00hrs  for 14 weeks 
Carillion/Tarmac – Station Road is closed between the High Street and Ashgate Road Junctions. 
A diversion route is in place via Ashgate Road and Portland Road. 

Sunday 27th November Onwards
Carillion/Tarmac – Hucknall High Street will be closed between Baker Street and Watnall Road. For the Pedestrianisation works.



Week Commencing 28th November 2016
Monday 28th November to Sunday 11th December 2016
Carillion/Tarmac – 09:30 to 15:30 Temporary 2 Way Traffic Lights on the New Relief Road & Station Road junction.

Wednesday 30th November to Friday 2nd December 2016
Carillion/Tarmac – Temporary 2 Way Traffic Lights on Baker Street and South Street junction. To remove existing Traffic Signals.



Week Commencing 5th December 2016(Subject to Change)
Monday 5th December and Tuesday 6th December 2016 (Nights)
Carillion/Tarmac – 20:00 to 06:00 Temporary 2 Way Traffic Lights on Ashgate Road and Linby Road junction.  Station Road closed junction of Wigwam Lane to Ashgate/Linby Road (bridge closure) Only

Wednesday 7th December and Friday 9th December 2016 (Nights)
Carillion/Tarmac – 20:00 to 06:00 Station Road closed junction of Wigwam Lane to Ashgate/Linby Road.

Thursday 8th December and Friday 9th December 2016 (Nights)
Carillion/Tarmac – 20:00 to 06:00 Temporary 4 Way Traffic Lights on the junction of Station Road, Portland Road, High Street and Duke Street.


Pedestrian Access will be maintained for all of the above.





Site Public Liaison Details
harold.shaw@tarmac.com
07484029694
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